corporates. Such investments would be in accordance with the investment policies approved by the Board from

time to time and will also be in accordance with all applicable laws and regulations.

 46

CAPITALIZATION

The Company’s authorized share capital is Rs. 25,000 million divided into 12,344,000,000 Equity Shares of Rs.

2 each and 3,120,000 preference shares of Rs. 100 each. As on the date of this Preliminary Placement

Document, the Company’s issued, subscribed and paid up capital is Rs. 4,309.76 million divided into

2,154,878,749 Equity Shares of Rs. 2 each.

The following table sets forth the Company’s capitalization (including indebtedness) as of March 31, 2012 on

the basis of its audited consolidated financial statements for Fiscal 2012 and as adjusted to give effect to the

receipt of the gross proceeds of the Issue and the application thereof. This table should be read in conjunction

with the sections titled “Management Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of

Operations” and “Financial Statements” on pages 49 and 180, respectively.

   (Rs. million)

 As of March 31, 2012 As adjusted for the Issue

Short-term debt(1)

Secured  debt(3)   3,455 [●]

Unsecured  debt  11,122 [●]
Current  Maturities  of  Long-Term  Secured  debt(1)  (3)  41,362 [●]
Current  Maturities  of  Long-Term  Unsecured  debt(1)   36,677 [●]
Total short-term debt  92,616 [●]
Long-term debt(2)

Secured  debt(3)  394,940 [●]

Unsecured  debt  44,187 [●]

Total  long-term  debt   439,127 [●]
Shareholders’ funds

Issued Share capital:

2,126,433,182  Equity  Shares  of  Rs.2  each  fully  paid 4,253 [●]

Equity Shares now  being  issued(4)

Reserves  and  surplus(5)   110,527 [●]

Minority  interest   29,466 [●]

Total   144,246 [●]

Total  capitalization(6)   675,989 [●]

Notes:

(1) Short-term debt includes the current portion of long-term debt.
(2) The Company has guaranteed Rs.20,259 million of long-term debt of its subsidiaries, secured by certain assets of such

subsidiaries. These are disclosed as contingent liabilities in the non-consolidated financial statements of the Company and as

debt in the Company’s consolidated financial statements.
(3) Secured debt is secured/yet to be secured by charges on substantially all of the assets of the respective borrowers within the

Group.

(4) The proceeds of the Issue, amounting to U.S.$ [●] million, are translated into Indian Rupees on the basis of the Reserve Bank of